STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, and upon application pursuant to Laws 1949, Chapter 594, do hereby constitute and appoint Francis E. Murphy, of Crosby, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Minnesota to bring an action or actions to quiet title or registration proceedings as to the following described lands:

NE of NW of Sect. 23-138-26 SW of SW of Sect. 14-138-26 W12 of NE of Sect. 23-138-26 W2 of NW of Sect. 24-138-26 NW of SW of Sect. 24-138-26 NW of NE of Sect. 26-138-26

Said appointee is to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or until this commission shall be revoked or otherwise terminated in accordance with law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 1st day of July, 1949.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF CROW WING)

I, Francis E. Murphy, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of July, 1949.

Notary Public, Crow Wing County, Minn. My Commission Expires Nov. 17th., 1949.

OFFARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 5- 1949

MKIS Folice

10823